
ACF Tribal Advisory Committee (TAC) Membership 
TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP 

Region Primary Representative Alternate Representative 
1 Yvonne Avant (term exp 12/2016) 

Council Member Mashpee Wampanoag 
483 Great Neck Road S. Mashpee, MA   
02649 

774-238-8388 (cell) 
yavant@mwtribe.com 

Tina Menihan (term exp 12/2016)
Director, Parks and Recreational Programs 
Mashantucket Pequot Tribal Nation 
PO Box 3060 
Mashantucket, CT   06338-3060 

860-396-6235 
tmenihan@mptn.org 

2 VACANT VACANT 

4 Robert McGhee (term exp 12/2016) 
Tribal Council Treasurer Poach Band of 
Creek Indians 5811 Jack Springs Road 
Atmore, AL   36502 

251-368-9136 
rmcghee@pci-nsn.gov 

VACANT 

5 Susan Smith (term exp 12/2016)
Lac Courte Oreilles 
Director, Tribal Child Support Program 
13394 W. Trepania Road 
Hayward, WI   54843 

(715)634-8934 ext. 295 
sue.smith@lco-nsn.gov 

Nicole Homer-Lundgren(term exp 12/2016) 
Ho-Chunk Nation  
Tribal Attorney 
P.O. Box 40 
Black River Falls, WI 54615 

 (715) 284-2622 , ext. 1392 
Nicole.Homer@ho-chunk.com 

6 Russell Begaye (term exp 12/2019) 
President
Navajo Nation
PO Box 7440
Window Rock, AZ   86515

(928) 871-7000 
pshirley@navajo-nsn.gov (Perry Shirley, Assistant)

Terrelene Massey, Esq. (term exp 12/2019)
Director Division of Social Services
Navajo Nation
PO Box 7440
Window Rock, AZ   86515

(928) 871-7000 or 928.871.6851 
rtoledo@navajo-nsn.gov (Rachel Toledo, Assistant to Dir)

7 
VACANT VACANT 

8 Frances Big Crow (term exp 12/2019) 
Director, Child Care Program 
Oglala Sioux Tribe 
P.O. Box 2070 
Pine Ridge, SD   57770 

605-867-5172 
Pigeon_jack@hotmail.com 

VACANT 

9 Maryann McGovran (term exp 12/2019) 
Chairwoman 
North Fork Rancheria 
PO Box 929 
North Fork, CA   93643-0929 

559-877-2461 
mmcgovran@nfr-nsn.gov 

Judy E. Fink (term exp 12/2019) 
Vice Chairwoman 
North Fork Rancheria 
PO Box 929 
North Fork, CA   93643-0929 

10 Liz Mueller (term exp 12/2019) 
(TAC Chair) Vice-Chairwoman 
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe 
1033 Old Blyn Highway 

VACANT

559-877-2461 
efink@nfr-nsn.gov
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ACF Tribal Advisory Committee (TAC) Membership 
Sequim, WA   98382 

360-681-4628 
lmueller@jamestowntribe.org 

AT-LARGE REPRESENTATIVES 
AL Robert Smith (term exp 12/2016) 

Chairman  
Pala Band of Mission Indians PO Box 1470 
Valley Center, CA   92082 

760-742-8600 
rsmith@palatribe.com 

VACANT 

AL Tino Batt (term exp 12/2016) (TAC Vice-Chair) 
Tribal Treasurer 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID   83203 

208-251-2865 (cell) 
tbatt@sbtribes.com  

VACANT

AL Jonathan Nez (term exp 12/2019)
Vice President
Navajo Nation
 PO Box 7440 
Window Rock, AZ   86515

928-871-7000 
cbahe@navajo-nsn.gov Christopher Bahe, Assistant

VACANT 

AL Bernadette Kniffin (term exp 12/2016) 
Director, TANF 
San Carlos Apache 
PO Box 871 
Peridot, AZ   85542 

(928) 475-5011 
bkniffin@tanf.scat-nsn.gov 

Georgia Finau 
Director, Employment and Training 
Central Council, Tlingit and Haida Indians 
9097 Glacier Highway 
Juneau, AK   99801 

(907) 463-7356 
gfinau@citci.org  

As of April 22, 2016 

ACF Staff supporting ACF Tribal Advisory Committee
Lillian Sparks Robinson, ANA Commissioner (ACF Lead, NAAAC and ICNAA Chair) ANACommissioner@acf.hhs.gov
Kimberly Romine, ANA Deputy Commissioner (ACF Alternate Lead) kimberly.romine@acf.hhs.gov
Latasha Comer, Management and Program Analyst (Travel, reimbursements) latasha.comer@acf.hhs.gov 
Camille Loya, ANA Director Division of Policy (Policy initiatives) camille.loya@acf.hhs.gov
Michelle Sauve, Intergovernmental Affairs Specialist (agendas, notes, and materials) michelle.sauve.acf.hhs.gov 

Reach ANA at 877-922-9292  www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/ana www.acf.hhs.gov/initiatives-priorities/tribal
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